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e GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

J

% LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY l ;
/

Company . Yates Petroieum Corporation address 309 _Carper Bldg,Artesia. New. Mex.
Lessor or Tract .. Federal "AA" 1 Field Wildecat State . New_Mexico

Well No. ... Sec. .27 T.18 __R. 24_Meridian . NeMoPaMae _______ County .______ Bddy. ...
Location ©@6Q.__ ft. {é\T } of .8.. Line and 66.0ft. ‘W } of __E_Line of S@c._ 27=18~24 Elevatlon 3713

Derrick ficor relative to sea lavel)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all Work done thereon
so far as can be determined from all available records.

Signed e e
Date ....OQctohar 23, 1963 Title Pxilling Supk. .
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling - August. 28 , 1963 Finished drilling . Octobex 8 .. ... , 1966_
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES a \ N =
(Denote gas by @) < C q
No. 1, from 6487 to 6505 Stight shgy pf.gil in dust, ¥ e 50
el
No. 2, from ._ 6824 31'J‘ghtt.oSth __O__f gas “'/“‘R%ef from ____________ . to NN .
. oet
No. 3, from .. 8575 ... to 8583 (gas--on D3N 6, from .. to .. Qéég,-ﬁfff
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS e
No. 1, from €800 __________ to €860 _.________ No.3,from ... __ 60
No. 2, from .___. to » - No.4,from ... _____________ YO .
CASING RECORD
eﬁl': < xl?'g(',tt Th"f:gl:m Make Amount Kind of shoe | Cut and pulled from | “or:fforaten;o_ Purpose
o n/Bragml o |ooliegn ta) oquaese
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
c‘s_:;‘:g Where set Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity l Amount of mud used
8--5/8"-930- ‘ 250--sxs--peueege- -perfe-&-91et
------- 350--sK8-in--stages v/ down-annuius;
1G-yds--ready- aixdqnm -annulus-to--surface.
‘ PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material __.______.. —— Length Depthset ... .
Adapters—Material. - S8 e
: SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell used Explostve used | Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from ___._3 554 feet to .__gg73.-- feet, and from .____________ feet to ______.._. feet
Cable tools were used from _________ s T— feet to ... 3554 - feet, and from _______________ feet to ... ---- feet
DATES
__________________________________________ , 19 Put to producing ... 10
The production for the first 24 hours was .__.___.____ barrels of fluid of which _._____ % was oil; _______ %
emulsion; ______ 9% water; and __.___ % sediment Gravity, °Bé. ..
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours ..__________________ Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of g8S ...
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in. oo
EMPLOYEES
---------- Guy Willams - Driller ——Cectl-Carre-———-—---—-- Driller
---------- Bd-Standetey Driller ~memmseemmooeeaeeeeooo, Driller
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
o}
Well drilled previgusly to 1554' T.D. v
‘-
1580 1842 262 Dolomite :
1842 1917 75 Dolomite w/minor sandstone
917 | 3252 1335 Polomite w/occasional sandstone stringers
3252 3370 118 Sandstone w/dolomite
3370 . 3550 - i8¢ Dolomite w/sandstone stringers
3550 3892 342 Dolonmite
3892 4100 | - 208 Shale, Red & Green
4100 5080 980 Polomite w/ occasional anhy. stringers
in upper part.
5080 5280 200 | Limestone w/minor dolomite
5280 5440 160 | Shale, Red & Limestone
5440 6261 831 Interbedded gray shale, red shale &
limestons
6261 6630 369 Limestone w/intexbedded gray shale< . :
6630 6670 40 Sandstone, Conglomextic w/gxray shale
6670 7480 810 Limestopne & interbedded gray shale
7280 7360 80 Sandstone & shale
7360 7485 125 Shale, gray w/limestone
7485 7870 .a8s Limestone w/ some gray shale
7870 8130 R 53 A Interbedded shale;“gray w/minor red &
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